

June 21, 2017

# Inseego Introduces Evolutionary Technology to Wireless Product Line

The New Skyus DS2 Modem Touts High Throughput & Reduced Downtime for Businesses

SAN DIEGO--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>Inseego Corp.</u> (Nasdaq: INSG) - a leading global provider of software-as-a-service (SaaS) and solutions for the Internet of Things (IoT) - announces the release of the Skyus DS2, a USB modem with LTE Advanced/Category 6 capability. This high-throughput capacity supports download speeds of 300 Mbps, making it the first of its class to deliver high-speed connectivity to provide seamless, uninterrupted coverage.

## Where Performance Meets Versatility

Today's demanding applications require a strong and highly available signal. Unlike many modems currently on the market, the Skyus DS2 employs Category 6 (Cat6) technology, which uses carrier aggregation to combine the power of multiple LTE bands for throughput of nearly three times the previous generation of modems.

The combination of faster data transfer, carrier aggregation, and rugged reliability makes the Skyus DS2 ideal for solutions that require the freedom of wireless mobility and demand ultimate performance. Enterprises will benefit from the DS2's use for applications like digital signage, in-store Wi-Fi and branch connectivity, kiosk point-of-sales systems, and failover for business continuity. The Skyus DS2 is also ideally suited for SD-WAN applications where a wireless modem is needed for primary or backup connectivity. Inseego's Skyus DS2 is also backed by world-class support and expertise in providing high-speed LTE for primary and backup networks.

The increased bandwidth supports additional users and faster data transfer, and the Skyus DS2 retains the reliability and versatility of the Skyus line. The Skyus DS2 pairs its LTE Advanced (LTE-A) performance with a dual SIM capacity, able to store up to four firmware images to speed up a switch in network selection, and is certified on all major networks, including Verizon, T-Mobile, AT&T, and Sprint. "Inseego remains committed to providing Industrial IoT solutions," noted Inseego acting General Manager, Mary Cozza. "The release of the DS2 keeps pace with the growth in carrier capacity while remaining true to the power and simplicity of our original modem suite. The DS2 makes it easy for our customers to order one SKU and use it with their preferred carrier. By fully supporting the deployed LTE frequencies of the major carriers, the DS2 opens new opportunities for both carriers and customers."

# **Delivering Reliable Connectivity and Industrial Rating**

Inseego's cost effective cellular modems are designed to handle the varied and sometimes extreme environments in IoT. Unlike consumer-grade USB modems, Inseego's Skyus DS2 is compact and constructed to withstand the high heat tolerances needed for continuous-use. The Skyus DS2 also provides external SMA connectors that allow users to boost the signal with additional high-gain antennas.

#### About Inseego Corp.

Inseego Corp. is a leading global provider of MiFi®-branded intelligent wireless solutions for the worldwide mobile communications market and software-as-a-service (SaaS) and solutions for the Internet of Things (IoT). The Company sells its telematics solutions under the Ctrack brand, including its fleet management, asset tracking and monitoring, stolen vehicle recovery, and usage-based insurance platforms. Inseego Corp. also sells business connectivity solutions and device management services through Inseego North America (formerly Feeney Wireless). With over 30 years of experience, Inseego provides customers with secure and innovative solutions and analytics for approximately 633,000 global subscribers, including 189,000 fleet management subscribers. The Company is headquartered in San Diego, California. <a href="https://www.inseego.com">www.inseego.com</a> Twitter @inseego

## **Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements**

This release may contain forward-looking statements, which are made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the United States Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, as amended to date. These forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties. A number of important factors could cause actual results to differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements contained herein. These factors include risks relating to technological changes, new product

introductions, continued acceptance of Inseego' products and dependence on intellectual property rights. These factors, as well as other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially, are discussed in more detail in Inseego' filings with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission (available at <a href="https://www.sec.gov">www.sec.gov</a>) and other regulatory agencies.

©2017. Inseego Corp. All rights reserved. The Inseego name and logo are trademarks of Inseego Corp. Other Company, product or service names mentioned herein are the trademarks of their respective owners.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170621005517/en/

Inseego Corp.
Investor Relations Contact:
Michael Sklansky, 858.431.0792
Michael.sklansky@inseego.com
or
Sales Inquiries:
877.685.9040

Source: Inseego Corp.

News Provided by Acquire Media